AGENDA ITEM

**REPORT TO COUNCIL** 

21<sup>ST</sup> JANUARY 2009

REPORT OF DIRECTOR OF LAW AND DEMOCRACY

## Appointment to Yarm Grammar School Trust

Stockton on Tees Borough Council has been informed that Joe Craven has resigned from Yarm Grammar School Trust. Therefore a vacancy exists to become a Nominative Trustee of Yarm Grammar School Trust. The appointment will be an executive (decision-making) role.

The following nomination has been received:-

Yarm Grammar School Trust (1 Vacancy)

Nomination:- Councillor Mrs Beaumont

**RECOMMENDED** that the above nomination be considered.